
UG ADMISSION, VISVA-BHARATI, 2022

Provisional Merit List of B.A Bengali (External) (Combined)

Rank Form Number Name Category
Total Score in 

CUET DoB XII %

1 VBUCT22003585 MIGANKA DE GENERAL 185.179200 9-4-2004 77.60
2 VBUCT22021642 DIPTIMAN BANDYOPADHYAY GENERAL 184.167310 13-1-2005 97.80
3 VBUCT22013010 TARITRA SARKAR GENERAL 178.712880 19-12-2003 90.80
4 VBUCT22006349 SHREYASHI MAITRA SC 176.272570 7-1-2005 91.80
5 VBUCT22006079 TRISHA GHOSH EWS 175.420070 8-11-2004 97.40
6 VBUCT22011008 SAYANTAN MONDAL GENERAL 174.619740 1-8-2003 98.16
7 VBUCT22019073 SATHI GARAIN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 174.619740 17-7-2004 96.60
8 VBUCT22004931 SUKRITI KUNDU GENERAL 174.619740 18-2-2005 96.40
9 VBUCT22000211 SHREYA MONDAL GENERAL 172.177600 2-12-2003 89.20

10 VBUCT22016766 ANANYA GHOSH GENERAL 170.210820 5-9-2004 96.20
11 VBUCT22010154 CHANDRIMA MONDAL GENERAL 169.897020 9-9-2003 92.00
12 VBUCT22008132 SYAMANTAK CHATTERJEE GENERAL 166.014530 6-6-2004 91.00
13 VBUCT22000239 ABHISEK SARKAR GENERAL 165.923100 4-2-2005 90.20
14 VBUCT22008602 DIPSIKHA MONDAL SC 163.877620 29-7-2003 93.80
15 VBUCT22007469 SRISTI NAYAK GENERAL 163.228210 28-10-2002 82.40
16 VBUCT22025513 RAHUL PAL GENERAL 162.839170 9-12-2004 90.04
17 VBUCT22009561 PARNA ACHARYYA GENERAL 162.095890 5-4-2004 93.80
18 VBUCT22011198 SNEHA MUKHERJEE GENERAL 161.282350 4-12-2004 92.80
19 VBUCT22021697 BITHI PAL GENERAL 161.282350 26-4-2004 91.40
20 VBUCT22001598 SRITAMA DAS GENERAL 161.282350 4-10-2004 85.60
21 VBUCT22014866 HAIMANTI CHOUDHURY OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 161.282350 15-8-2004 85.20
22 VBUCT22021597 JYOTIRMOY SAHA SC 159.786880 5-7-2004 60.16
23 VBUCT22024117 SUBHRA MUKHERJEE GENERAL 157.436740 2-4-2004 92.80
24 VBUCT22004352 SHOVARANI KHATUN GENERAL 156.971070 30-1-2004 96.20
25 VBUCT22021923 BRISTI MUKHERJEE GENERAL 155.978740 9-5-2005 90.20
26 VBUCT22012150 PRITAM DUTTA GENERAL 155.978740 26-9-2004 90.00
27 VBUCT22002539 MRITYUNJAY SINGHA GENERAL 155.978740 1-11-2002 86.50
28 VBUCT22006825 RANI GHOSH GENERAL 155.978740 8-10-2003 80.00
29 VBUCT22016596 AYAN MUKHERJEE GENERAL 155.978740 29-6-2005 78.00
30 VBUCT22004857 RIMPA LAHA GENERAL 155.684940 28-6-2005 95.60
31 VBUCT22004716 SUSMITA MONDAL GENERAL 155.684940 16-1-2004 93.40
32 VBUCT22021972 TANIYA HAZRA SC 155.684940 25-3-2004 90.00
33 VBUCT22002962 ANANTA HATY GENERAL 154.697530 6-12-2004 83.40
34 VBUCT22017419 DISHA ROY GENERAL 151.029110 24-2-2005 86.40
35 VBUCT22002560 DEBI SAHA SC 150.067930 25-10-2003 96.40
36 VBUCT22002572 HEMANTA DAS GENERAL 150.067930 3-2-2005 94.80
37 VBUCT22026158 AKASH DAS GENERAL 150.067930 9-11-2002 88.20
38 VBUCT22012857 SAPTARSHI MONDAL GENERAL 150.067930 14-7-2003 76.40
39 VBUCT22015035 INDIRA MAHANTA GENERAL 149.925450 17-3-2004 95.40
40 VBUCT22010042 SAYANDIP SARKAR GENERAL 149.925450 18-8-2003 92.60
41 VBUCT22017613 CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHA SC 149.925450 27-10-2004 88.40
42 VBUCT22013914 MD SAIF ALI GENERAL 149.925450 9-9-2003 88.20
43 VBUCT22010259 ABHI SUTRADHAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 149.925450 20-8-2003 86.20
44 VBUCT22015506 ANIKET GARAI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 145.651340 30-8-2003 95.40
45 VBUCT22006875 AHANA CHOUDHURY GENERAL 145.365690 10-10-2003 92.60
46 VBUCT22002109 NURE NASRIN MALLICK OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 145.198460 12-11-2004 88.80
47 VBUCT22008393 LAXMI KANTA SAHA SC 144.406280 1-1-2004 96.00
48 VBUCT22011459 ANANNYA ROY GENERAL 144.267810 12-2-2004 95.80
49 VBUCT22022165 SUDESHNA GHOSH GENERAL 144.267810 7-4-2004 94.40
50 VBUCT22010513 AYESHA SUR GENERAL 144.267810 2-6-2004 72.60
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51 VBUCT22013216 MADHUMITA MONDAL GENERAL 143.895430 11-4-2004 97.60
52 VBUCT22001967 ANU KAMTI GENERAL 143.895430 21-9-2004 89.40
53 VBUCT22001870 MRITYUNJOY ANKUR SC 143.895430 29-9-2004 85.80
54 VBUCT22024756 KRISHNA YADAB GENERAL 143.895430 19-8-2004 85.20
55 VBUCT22002641 ADITI HEMBRAM ST 143.895430 10-7-2005 75.60
56 VBUCT22000329 RITU MONDAL SC 142.209090 29-2-2004 91.80
57 VBUCT22013064 SHREYA MONDAL GENERAL 140.047470 31-5-2004 81.20
58 VBUCT22003622 BISWAJIT DAS SC 138.479540 7-9-2003 93.60
59 VBUCT22016145 SRILEKHA PAL GENERAL 138.479540 24-12-2004 92.40
60 VBUCT22010429 SWAPNA LOHAR SC 138.479540 29-11-2004 89.40
61 VBUCT22023232 SK AMINUL HAQUE GENERAL 138.479540 10-9-2004 87.40
62 VBUCT22011941 SUPRIYO SHARMA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 138.479540 2-2-2004 85.40
63 VBUCT22012415 SHARMISTHA DAS SC 138.479540 22-4-2004 80.20
64 VBUCT22024217 SAMAPTI GHOSH GENERAL 138.479540 22-9-2004 78.00
65 VBUCT22007792 PRAKRITI CHATTOPADHYAY GENERAL 137.564850 24-9-2003 94.40
66 VBUCT22002441 ANAMIKA SAHA GENERAL 137.564850 10-7-2004 92.60
67 VBUCT22025981 ALO NAYEK GENERAL 137.564850 12-8-2004 91.00
68 VBUCT22003161 SATTWIKA MAJI GENERAL 137.564850 3-4-2004 76.00
69 VBUCT22018753 SHUVAJIT SWARNAKAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 134.905440 3-3-2005 94.80
70 VBUCT22023368 NAYANIKA SAHA GENERAL 134.905440 19-9-2004 88.00
71 VBUCT22002471 ANKITA DEWRI SC 134.905440 26-4-2004 77.40
72 VBUCT22001917 JHUMA DAS SC 132.687480 29-12-2004 80.80
73 VBUCT22026111 AYAN BANERJEE GENERAL 131.977910 10-1-2002 91.40
74 VBUCT22002352 ANANYA NAYEK GENERAL 131.977910 20-12-2004 86.40
75 VBUCT22025544 DIYA GUPTA GENERAL 131.204970 13-11-2004 92.00
76 VBUCT22023310 SHARMISTHA PAL GENERAL 131.204970 1-11-2004 90.40
77 VBUCT22000667 CHANDAN GOSWAMI GENERAL 131.204970 14-11-2004 89.80
78 VBUCT22009886 ARUN HAZRA SC 131.204970 16-5-2002 89.20
79 VBUCT22021249 NAJMA MALLICK OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 131.204970 8-12-2003 88.40
80 VBUCT22004484 TUHIN MONDAL SC 131.204970 25-6-2004 87.60
81 VBUCT22006871 ARPITA KARMAKAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 131.204970 17-2-2002 84.60
82 VBUCT22017354 SIROMONI HEMBRAM ST 131.204970 1-5-2004 84.40
83 VBUCT22008508 RABIN BAGDI SC 131.204970 5-1-2004 79.06
84 VBUCT22024616 RESHMA KHATUN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 131.204970 4-9-2004 78.00
85 VBUCT22011074 DHRITI CHAKRABORTY EWS 131.092790 26-6-2004 90.80
86 VBUCT22003607 SUDIPA MONDAL GENERAL 130.780930 20-9-2004 94.60
87 VBUCT22003675 BIDISHA KHAMARU GENERAL 130.780930 11-4-2004 90.00
88 VBUCT22016792 MAITREYEE SINHA GENERAL 130.780930 31-7-2004 89.40
89 VBUCT22001475 ANINDITA DAS GENERAL 130.780930 1-9-2003 86.00
90 VBUCT22009289 KUMKUM BAG SC 130.780930 15-1-2005 85.20
91 VBUCT22000715 SOMNATH KISKU ST 130.780930 6-9-2002 77.60
92 VBUCT22002696 NIHA BISWAS OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 127.527810 11-4-2005 91.60
93 VBUCT22021067 SHREYA SINGHA GENERAL 127.527810 29-4-2004 88.80
94 VBUCT22013518 SUMANA SARKAR GENERAL 127.527810 14-12-2004 84.40
95 VBUCT22025572 SATHI PATUA ST 127.527810 2-1-2005 73.20
96 VBUCT22005608 RAHUL GUIN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 127.043100 9-8-2003 87.00
97 VBUCT22009712 ANIRUDRA MIRBAR SC 126.579050 24-8-2004 87.20
98 VBUCT22010057 PALLABI DATTA GENERAL 126.044240 30-7-2004 74.20
98 VBUCT22000348 ANKUR SAREN ST 126.044240 12-12-2003 74.20
100 VBUCT22002240 SHREELEKHA HANSDA ST 124.446880 16-12-2003 67.40
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101 VBUCT22016198 CHOWDHURY KONIJ HASNAYEN GENERAL 123.769000 18-12-2003 94.20
102 VBUCT22023734 RIM NASIPURI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 123.769000 19-4-2004 94.00
103 VBUCT22011131 SUDHIN DAS EWS 123.769000 19-7-2004 89.40
104 VBUCT22006443 ANIRBAN MONDAL GENERAL 123.769000 26-9-2003 86.40
105 VBUCT22014835 DEBOSMITA BAG EWS 123.769000 16-12-2004 85.80
106 VBUCT22004553 ATANU MAJUMDAR SC 123.769000 16-2-2005 82.60
107 VBUCT22021777 BIBEKANANDA GHOSH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 123.769000 26-5-2004 81.80
108 VBUCT22022089 SAYETA BABEJA GENERAL 123.769000 28-12-2004 79.60
109 VBUCT22014620 SUMANA SANTARA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 123.769000 25-12-2003 68.60
110 VBUCT22002913 SAHIL SRIVASTAVA EWS 123.769000 27-6-2003 66.60
111 VBUCT22023695 SOURAV KUMAR DAS SC 123.598140 20-8-2003 83.80
112 VBUCT22021638 ASHWINI GARAIN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 123.228960 6-10-2004 95.00
113 VBUCT22017069 RAJOSHREE PAL GENERAL 123.228960 14-5-2004 90.60
114 VBUCT22012531 UTTAM ROY SC 123.228960 10-1-2003 79.40
115 VBUCT22004707 ANUP SINGHA SC 117.742870 1-1-2003 94.80
116 VBUCT22020309 PRADIP DUTTA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 117.742870 28-7-2003 93.20
117 VBUCT22003477 MONOJIT GHOSH GENERAL 117.742870 10-11-2004 88.80
118 VBUCT22002816 NAFISA SULTANA GENERAL 116.644350 27-1-2003 84.80
119 VBUCT22015773 SWAGATA LOHAR SC 116.616080 9-2-2004 66.60
120 VBUCT22014771 ANUSKA SARKAR GENERAL 116.117070 21-11-2003 75.20
121 VBUCT22023933 ARITRA KUNDU GENERAL 115.658370 5-12-2003 86.60
122 VBUCT22016715 ANIRBAN MONDAL GENERAL 115.098420 16-12-2003 90.60
123 VBUCT22023894 PIU MUKHERJEE GENERAL 115.098420 15-9-2003 89.60
124 VBUCT22025643 SUBHAJIT HAZRA SC 115.098420 12-4-2004 88.20
125 VBUCT22001935 KRISHNENDU DEOASIN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 110.250270 5-9-2004 94.80
126 VBUCT22017749 RAHUL MONDAL SC 110.250270 23-8-2003 91.00
127 VBUCT22024102 CHAITI DAS BAIRAGYA GENERAL 110.250270 22-3-2004 87.80
128 VBUCT22023908 RITHU MALLICK SC 110.250270 30-11-2004 80.00
129 VBUCT22013221 KAJAL GARAI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 107.397960 19-4-2005 93.00
130 VBUCT22017508 PRITY SWARNAKAR GENERAL 107.397960 11-12-2003 91.20
131 VBUCT22021182 RUPAM HAZRA GENERAL 107.397960 17-8-2004 89.20
132 VBUCT22005870 ISHIKA SAHA SC 107.397960 9-2-2003 87.80
133 VBUCT22026136 SK SAHENSA GENERAL 107.397960 1-2-2002 83.00
134 VBUCT22023806 ANUBHA MONDAL SC 107.397960 29-3-2004 74.00
135 VBUCT22010054 PUSPAJIT THAKUR GENERAL 107.397960 2-1-2005 72.60
136 VBUCT22005465 TITHI MONDAL GENERAL 107.397960 29-5-2004 70.20
137 VBUCT22023226 LOVELY GUPTA GENERAL 107.397960 5-6-2003 64.60
138 VBUCT22025143 ARNAB DUTTA GENERAL 107.397960 10-9-2004 62.80
139 VBUCT22011939 ABHIJIT GHOSH GENERAL 106.826490 18-4-2004 87.80
140 VBUCT22000179 INDRANI MUKHOPADHYAY EWS 106.826490 13-12-2004 76.00
141 VBUCT22003701 ASHIK IKBAL MONDAL OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 103.201310 12-10-2004 89.40
142 VBUCT22026096 SHUVO MAITRA SC 103.093730 27-6-2003 77.60
143 VBUCT22017734 SWASTIKA SARKAR GENERAL 99.602264 7-1-2003 80.80
144 VBUCT22007404 PUJA ROY GENERAL 99.531792 31-10-2004 84.80
145 VBUCT22019641 PUROBI GHOSH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 99.531792 13-8-2004 81.80
146 VBUCT22001509 CHANDAN DAS SC 99.274879 22-2-2003 91.60
147 VBUCT22005679 PALLABI DAS SC 99.274879 29-6-2003 88.00
148 VBUCT22016429 AKASH BANERJEE GENERAL 99.274879 11-6-2003 87.60
149 VBUCT22023151 SHARMISTHA ROY GENERAL 99.274879 31-10-2003 83.00
150 VBUCT22009794 SSUBHASISH ROY SC 99.274879 23-3-2005 73.60
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151 VBUCT22003905 RUPSA DEY GENERAL 99.274879 21-6-2004 63.20
152 VBUCT22014753 ANWESA GHOSH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 95.887428 14-11-2003 87.00
153 VBUCT22016166 SAYAN DAS GENERAL 95.887428 16-1-2004 81.80
154 VBUCT22024880 SUMIT DAS GENERAL 92.724167 30-11-2004 78.00
155 VBUCT22021706 RUPSA DEY GENERAL 92.559341 29-3-2005 85.20
156 VBUCT22003583 MALLIKA GHOSH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 92.559341 3-8-2004 84.00
157 VBUCT22021220 CHANDRAMONI TUDU ST 92.120140 11-11-2003 92.04
158 VBUCT22013052 BIJOYA MONDAL OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 92.120140 4-6-2004 86.60
159 VBUCT22012278 RINKI SUTRADHAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 92.120140 4-12-2003 86.20
160 VBUCT22011694 BIDISHA BHATTACHARJEE EWS 92.120140 8-11-2004 74.20
161 VBUCT22023239 SANJIT FULMALI SC 89.327766 7-9-2003 79.00
162 VBUCT22016171 PIU SAHA SC 88.802994 1-1-2003 87.40
163 VBUCT22004229 ARPITA MUKHERJEE GENERAL 88.802994 23-7-2004 78.20
164 VBUCT22023876 SANCHITA MUKHERJEE GENERAL 88.254944 10-1-2005 88.80
165 VBUCT22002437 ANJU SOREN ST 88.254944 8-12-2004 78.00
166 VBUCT22008579 SUDIP GHOSH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 87.945908 6-12-2004 94.60
167 VBUCT22004062 JAYANTA MADDI ST 86.357307 27-10-2004 83.00
168 VBUCT22000449 BIPLAB SAHA SC 86.357307 13-12-2004 82.60
169 VBUCT22000406 ANNKITA SUTRADHAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 86.357307 15-5-2004 81.00
170 VBUCT22025514 GAYATRI MALIK SC 85.904984 31-8-2004 81.20
171 VBUCT22008636 ARYA BAGCHI GENERAL 85.904984 14-6-2003 77.20
172 VBUCT22016390 RUPANKAR ROY SC 85.669235 30-12-2004 88.00
173 VBUCT22014691 SOMNATH PATRA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 85.669235 21-10-2004 85.60
174 VBUCT22011554 HADISHA KHATUN GENERAL 80.383354 13-9-2003 90.00
175 VBUCT22012256 SHYAMALI METE SC 80.024155 20-1-2003 86.00
176 VBUCT22001380 KAILASH SAHA SC 78.558411 14-2-2003 94.60
177 VBUCT22005340 SATARUPA PAL GENERAL 78.558411 31-3-2004 84.00
178 VBUCT22008243 BISHAL DAS SC 78.558411 18-10-2003 78.30
179 VBUCT22025444 ANIT MONDAL SC 77.931557 6-9-2004 78.00
180 VBUCT22014961 BEAUTY KARMAKAR GENERAL 72.682686 1-12-2004 83.60
181 VBUCT22023295 KAJAL SK GENERAL 72.682686 6-6-2004 78.80
182 VBUCT22013609 CHAITALI BAGDI SC 72.682686 1-1-2005 70.00
183 VBUCT22009843 ARIJIT DAS SC 70.393440 18-4-2004 82.80
184 VBUCT22009976 AJOY MURMU ST 68.689041 3-4-2004 81.40
185 VBUCT22020739 SMRITIKA DAS SC 68.008408 31-5-2004 86.20
186 VBUCT22016235 TANMAY DAS SC 66.396729 12-12-2003 85.60
187 VBUCT22020759 RAJ KUMAR KISKU ST 66.396729 1-9-2003 61.20
188 VBUCT22020258 AMRITA CHAKRABORTY GENERAL 65.947258 13-10-2003 92.00
189 VBUCT22022118 APURBA PATUA ST 63.256878 27-12-2003 83.20
190 VBUCT22003566 MITA MAL SC 62.821350 21-7-2003 87.80
191 VBUCT22003616 RITA MAL SC 57.798695 21-7-2003 87.20
192 VBUCT22021744 MONOJIT DAS SC 57.199799 20-9-2003 73.00
193 VBUCT22011806 RUPLAL MURMU ST 57.199799 20-10-2003 64.00
194 VBUCT22021160 ADITYA KORA ST 56.564819 12-9-2002 56.20
195 VBUCT22017386 ADITI BAURI SC 56.428596 3-10-2004 81.00
196 VBUCT22012229 ASTIK RUJ OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 55.815453 13-7-2003 80.80
197 VBUCT22023394 BIJOY MARDI ST 55.815453 21-4-2002 76.00
198 VBUCT22004621 KABITA MURMU ST 54.280556 18-8-2004 73.80
199 VBUCT22002215 SUSMITA BAGDI SC 51.267483 28-5-2004 71.00
200 VBUCT22025263 MD EZAJUL HAQUE GENERAL 51.001759 12-2-2004 68.80
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201 VBUCT22003407 LABANI MAHATO ST 51.001759 1-6-2004 61.40
202 VBUCT22012063 SAYED ABDUL SARIF GENERAL 49.066021 6-4-2005 68.60
203 VBUCT22024228 SOURAV CHITRAKAR ST 47.919006 25-5-2003 70.60
204 VBUCT22023632 SUTANU PAN GENERAL 45.982758 27-10-2004 77.40
205 VBUCT22020111 BISWAJIT DAS SC 44.865730 30-7-2004 86.20
206 VBUCT22023912 ARPAN SARKAR SC 44.865730 5-5-2004 82.20
207 VBUCT22002569 SUKANTALA HANSDA ST 44.602180 19-4-2004 79.20
208 VBUCT22024943 SIDHARTHA DAS SC 42.972305 3-5-2003 71.00
209 VBUCT22013834 SANCHITA MARDI ST 41.208191 14-4-2003 71.60
210 VBUCT22013673 ANIL HANSDA ST 41.208191 19-11-2003 58.00
211 VBUCT22024367 MANGAL HAZRA SC 41.132458 16-12-2003 72.20
212 VBUCT22018154 MAHADEV BASKI ST 37.260193 22-11-2002 67.20
213 VBUCT22000056 BOBBY ROY GENERAL 36.631531 30-10-2004 77.40
214 VBUCT22025168 MD SAUD AL FAISAL GENERAL 33.400860 10-3-2004 60.20
215 VBUCT22024415 DIP HAZRA SC 27.042244 16-12-2003 75.40
216 VBUCT22005826 TUFAN DAS SC 26.587975 10-11-2003 85.40
217 VBUCT22013747 SOUROV SHARMA GENERAL 26.587975 2-9-2003 79.40
218 VBUCT22026069 PAPU PATUA ST 26.587975 1-1-2003 64.00
219 VBUCT22006311 SUMITRA DAS SC 25.039196 26-7-2004 48.80
220 VBUCT22009945 SUVAM PRAMANIK OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 24.270321 5-11-2004 64.40
221 VBUCT22009720 BRISTI ROUTH SC 23.455622 23-11-2004 55.60
222 VBUCT22005733 SHALKHAND MURMU ST 21.267069 14-6-2004 78.20

223 VBUCT22007141 KRIPA SHINDHU HANSDA ST 7.078125 20-12-2002 58.00
(i) Tie if any will be fixed at the time of counseling (ii) Admission to the above programe is subject to verification of documents at the 

time of counseling.              


